

Acknowledgement/Disclaimer

Ilka Parent/Minds-n-Motion offers a variety of workshops and trainings, independently, and in collaboration with other industry professionals, giving participants / clients the opportunity to learn about horses, trauma, equine assisted interventions and / or to connect with themselves and observe and learn.

As such all students/participants/clients agree to participate in Ilka Parent/Minds-n-Motion events at their own risk and stay responsible for their own health and safety, including provision of suitable prescriptions for medical conditions. Ilka Parent/Minds-n-Motion does not accept liability for any loss, theft or damage to personal property or effects.

By submitting this signed form, I acknowledge and affirm that handling and being in close proximity to horses, and/or in remote areas holds potential dangers. I understand and acknowledge that I must strictly obey the instructions of the trainers/facilitators and must comply with the health and safety requirements of Ilka Parent / Minds-n-Motion / staff. I understand that if I fail to comply with the rules and/or directions I may be injured or I may cause injury to other persons or beings. Furthermore, I understand that I may not be permitted to continue to participate. I agree to report any accidents, injuries, loss, or damage sustained by me during any activity before I leave the site. I confirm that to the best of my knowledge all necessary and relevant information has been given to Ilka Parent / Minds-n-Motion / staff. I acknowledge that I have read and agree to the general terms and conditions and liability

waiver, along with the GDPR / integrity policy, outlined on the website. I fully accept the risks involved in participating.

I confirm that I fully understand the terms associated therewith.

I am signing voluntarily and freely without any inducement, assurance, guarantee, or representation being made. I acknowledge that completing and submitting this form is a binding agreement to register for the training and submit payments according to the general conditions.

Consent/Confidentiality

During Ilka Parent / Minds-n-Motion events, at times photo, and video recordings (including audio) will be taken for documentation, educational, research, and marketing purposes. By submitting this signed form, you consent to being potentially included in this footage and data collection.

If you feel uncomfortable with this, please bring it up with us immediately, and we will do our best to not include you.

I agree to staff / hired photographers taking photos and video footage. Ilka Parent /Minds-n-Motion and their collaborators acknowledge the sensitive and confidential nature of participant's personal information and will ensure all photos and paperwork will be kept in compliance with all currant Data Protection legislation.

I agree/disagree to MiMer using photographs or	videos for learning and promotional purposes
(please write in your response: agree/disagree):	

Training days often involve open discussions and sharing of information. By participating and

signing this document, you agree that the information shared by both trainers/facilitators and
participants remains confidential.
Signature:
Date:
Please return completed form to Ilka Parent / Minds-n-Motion staff the first day of the event
you have signed up for.